
     
 

 

NOTICE 
 

Saturday, October 26, 2019 to Wednesday, December 25, 2019 
 

Community Meetings 
Scottsdale, AZ   

 
 
The City Council has been invited to attend various community meetings.  An itemized 
list of the dates, times, and locations of the meetings is attached. 
 
Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information.  The 
meetings are not considered City Council meetings, however, even if the members 
attending constitute a quorum. 
 
No legal action will be taken by the City Council at any of these meetings. 
 
 
  



In addition to posted City Council meetings, the City Council has been invited to attend various City and 
community meetings.  This notice contains an itemized list of the dates, times and locations of the meetings.  
Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information.  While a quorum of the City 
Council may be in attendance at this event, the members of the City Council will not engage in any 
deliberations, decisions or other legal action of the public body. 
 

Sat, Oct 26 National Prescription Drug Take-Back 10:00 a.m. 
Granite Reef Senior Center 
1700 N. Granite Reef Rd. 

 National Prescription Drug Take-Back 10:00 a.m. 
Foothills District Police Station 
20363 N. Pima Rd. 

 50th Annual Fall Festival 5:00 p.m. 
Eldorado Park 
2311 N. Miller Rd. 

Sun, Oct 27 Ribbon Cutting – Arizona Musicfest 2:00 p.m. 
Arizona Musicfest 
7950 E. Thompson Peak Pkwy. 

Tue, Oct 29 Experience Scottsdale 2019 Annual Meeting 3:00 p.m. 
Center for Performing Arts 
7380 E. Second St. 

 Joint Meeting – Scottsdale City Council and 
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community 
Tribal Council 

6:00 p.m. 
The Herb Box 
7051 E. 5th Ave., Suite J 

Wed, Oct 30 Scottsdale Police Citizens Academy – 
Graduation 

6:00 p.m. 
Scottsdale Police HQ 
8401 E. Indian School Rd. 

Thu, Oct 31 Granite Reef Senior Center Halloween Bash 10:00 a.m. 
Granite Reef Senior Center 
1700 N. Granite Reef Rd. 

Sat, Nov 2 POSA Shred-It Event 7:00 a.m. 
Walmart Parking Lot 
15355 N. Northsight Blvd. 

 Baha’i Faith Unity Festival 7:30 p.m. 
Baha’i Faith Community Center 
6910 E. Shea Blvd. 

Mon, Nov 4 Human Relations Commission Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
Community Design Studio 
7506 E. Indian School Rd. 

Tue, Nov 5 Election Day  

 3rd Annual Old Town Promotions Update & 
Merchant Mixer 

8:30 a.m. 
Western Spirit: Scottsdale’s 
Museum of the West 
3830 N. Marshall Way 



Wed, Nov 6 Board of Adjustment Regular Meeting 6:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, Nov 7 Development Review Board Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 WestWorld Subcommittee  4:00 p.m. 
Monterra at WestWorld 
16601 N. Pima Rd. 

Fri, Nov 8 Canal Convergence VIP Reception 6:00 p.m. 
Scottsdale Waterfront 
4420 N. Scottsdale Rd. 

Sat, Nov 9 Granite Reef Senior Center Arts & Crafts Show 9:00 a.m. 
Granite Reef Senior Center  
1700 N. Granite Reef Rd. 

Mon, Nov 11 Veterans Day Holiday Most city offices closed. 

 Scottsdale Ranch Community Association 
Veterans Day Ceremony 

11:00 a.m. 
Scottsdale Ranch Park 
10400 E. Via Linda 

 VFW Post 3513 Veterans Day Ceremony 11:00 a.m. 
The Chaplain Statue, City Hall 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 Annual Veterans Day Commemoration 3:00 p.m. 
McCormick-Stillman Railroad Park 
7301 E. Indian Bend Rd. 

Tue, Nov 12 Audit Committee Meeting 3:00 p.m. 
City Hall, City Attorney Conf. Room 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Nov 13 Planning Commission Study Session and 
Regular Meeting 

4:30 p.m. Study Session 
5:00 p.m. Regular Meeting 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, Nov 21 Development Review Board Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Sat, Nov 23 Community Emergency Response Training 
(CERT) Fall 2019 Class Graduation 

11:30 a.m. 
Hontz Training Facility 
911 N. Stadem, Tempe 

Mon, Nov 25 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 



 

Thu, Nov 28 & Fri, 
Nov 29 

Thanksgiving Holiday Most City offices closed. 

Tue, Dec 3 City Council Meeting – General Plan 
Amendment 

5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Dec 4 Cure Corridor Event 11:00 a.m. 
Embassy Suites by Hilton 
5001 N. Scottsdale Rd. 

 Alli Ortega Empty Bowls 11:00 a.m. 
Scottsdale Community College 
9000 E. Chaparral Rd. 

 City Council Special Meeting 4:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, Dec 5 Development Review Board Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Sat, Dec 7 POSA Shred-It Event 7:00 a.m. 
Walmart Parking Lot 
15355 N. Northsight Blvd. 

 Electronics Recycling Collection Day 7:30 a.m. 
North Corporation Yard 
9191 E. San Salvador Dr. 

Wed, Dec 11 Planning Commission Study Session and 
Regular Meeting 

4:30 p.m. Study Session 
5:00 p.m. Regular Meeting 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, Dec 19 Development Review Board Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Dec 25 Christmas Holiday Most City offices closed. 


